Baumann™ 24000S Stainless Steel Control
Valve
The Baumann 24000S versatile, pneumatic, control
valve may be used for the control of pressure,
temperature, level, and flow. NPS 1/2 through 2 valves
are available with NPT end connections. NPS 3 is
available as wafer style only. The CF8M stainless steel

SVX24-MFT
SVK24-MFT
Table 15. Model Numbering System
24 S
Valve Body Series Plug Series Characteristic Seat Leakage Valve Body Material Bonnet Style
102 Linear / Metal Seat IV S NPT Omit Standard
151 Modified Equal % / PTFE Seat VI E Extension
177 Modified Equal % / Reinforced PTFE VI EB NOLEEK
577 Equal % / PTFE Seat VI
548 Equal % / Metal Seat (S41600) IV
588 Equal % / Metal Seat (S31600) IV
648 Linear / Metal Seat (S41600) IV
677 Linear / PTFE Seat VI
688 Linear / Metal Seat IV
1. Choose from table 14.
24000S Valve
D103331X012
Product Bulletin
52.1:24SS
March 2016
 12
Figure 15. Dimensional Drawing
Note: Actuator removal requires 115 mm (4.5 inches) vertical clearance.
216
(�8.5)
141
(5.5)
E1262
229
(9.0)
24000S WITH BAUMANN 32 ATO ACTUATOR
mm
(inch)
B
A
3660/3661
POSITIONER
(OPTIONAL)
1/4 NPT
Emerson Process Management
Marshalltown, Iowa 50158 USA